GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION & PUBLIC GRIEVANCE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the 14th September, 2020

No.PT1-GAD-SER2-TP-0007-2019-20875/SCS. Shri Krushna Prasad Pati, OAS (SAG), Additional Secretary to Government, PR & DW Department UoT as Additional Secretary to Government, E & IT Department is allowed to continue as Additional Secretary to Government, PR & DW Department.

The posting of Shri Krushna Prasad Pati, OAS (SAG) as Additional Secretary to Government, E & IT Department, made vide GA & PG Department Notification No.19807/SCS dated 31.08.2020, is hereby cancelled.

No.20876/SCS. Shri Mohan Charan Das, OAS (SAG), Additional Secretary to Government, F & E Department UoT as Additional Secretary to Government, W & CD and Mission Shakti Department is allowed to continue as Additional Secretary to Government, F & E Department.

The posting of Shri Mohan Charan Das, OAS (SAG) as Additional Secretary to Government, W & CD and Mission Shakti Department, made vide GA & PG Department Notification No.19808/SCS dated 31.08.2020, is hereby cancelled.

No.20877/SCS. Shri Alok Kumar Kar, OAS (SAG), Commissioner for Departmental Inquiries (CDI), Odisha, Bhubaneswar is transferred and posted as Additional Secretary to Government, S & ME Department.

No.20878/SCS. Shri Suryanarayan Das, OAS (S), ADM, Sambalpur with additional charge of Secretary, Sambalpur Development Authority, Sambalpur is transferred and posted as Additional District Magistrate, Subarnapur.

In exercise of powers conferred under Sub Section-2 of Section-20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Act II of 1974), the State Government do hereby appoint Shri Suryanarayan Das, OAS (S) as the Additional District Magistrate, Subarnapur in the district of Subarnapur.

No.20879/SCS. Shri Nityananda Barik, OAS (S), Joint Secretary to Government, W & CD and Mission Shakti Department UoT as PD, DRDA, Kandhamal is allowed to continue as Joint Secretary to Government, W & CD and Mission Shakti Department.

The posting of Shri Nityananda Barik, OAS (S) as PD, DRDA, Kandhamal, made vide GA & PG Department Notification No.19821/SCS dated 31.08.2020, is hereby cancelled.

No.20880/SCS. Shri Satrughna Kar, OAS (S), Joint C.E.O., O/o-C.E.O., Odisha UoT as Joint Secretary to Government, Steel & Mines Department is now posted as Additional District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj.

The posting of Shri Satrughna Kar, OAS (S) as PD, DRDA, Kandhamal, made vide GA & PG Department Notification No.3220/SCS dated 29.01.2020, is hereby cancelled.

In exercise of powers conferred under Sub Section-2 of Section-20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Act II of 1974), the State Government do hereby appoint Shri

Satrughna Kar, OAS (S) as the Additional District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj in the district of Mayurbhanj.

No.20881/SCS. Shri Bhabesh Kumar Nayak, OAS (S), Joint Secretary to Government, H & U.D. Department is transferred and posted as PD, DRDA, Mayurbhanj on foreign service terms & conditions.

By order/pt Governor

(P.C. Kuanr) 171

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No.20882/SCS.

Date - 14.09.2020

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing, Stationery & Publication, Odisha, Cuttack, for information and publication of the Notification in the next issue of Odisha Gazette and supply of 10 copies thereof to the Services-II Branch of GA & PG Department

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No.20883/SCS.

Date - 14.09.2020

Copy forwarded to the officers concerned / Principal A.G. (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / PR & DW Department / E & IT Department / R & DM Department / F & E Department / W & CD and Mission Shakti Department / S & ME Department / Home (Elections) Department / H & U.D. Department / Collector & DM, Subarnapur / Collector & DM, Sambalpur / Collector & DM, Mayurbhanj / Collector & DM, Kandhamal / CEO, Odisha / Secretary, Sambalpur Development Authority, Sambalpur / P.S. to Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Governor, Odisha / P.S. to Chief Minister, Odisha / P.S. to Chief Secretary / P.S. to D.C.-cum-A.C.S. / P.S. to Principal Secretary to Government, G.A. & P.G. Department / GA & PG (SE-A / Rent / Services-II) Department / Officer in-charge, IT Center, Odisha Secretariat, Bhubaneswar / Guard File for information & necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government